SKY Perfect JSAT Group

News Release



June 25, 2020

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

Announcement of the schedule for the 1st quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2021

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings, Inc. (Headquarters: Minato-ku, Tokyo, Representative Director, President: Eiichi Yonekura.) announces the schedule of the financial results for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2021 as follows.

1. Announcement date for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2021

As a result of taking measures to prevent the spread of new corona virus infection, we announced the financial results for the fiscal year ended March 2020 today. Due to this delay, it is expected that the results will be settled later than usual in the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 2021. Therefore, we plan to announce our financial results for the first quarter of the fiscal year ending March 2021 on September 2, 2020.

2. Submission of the First Quarterly Report for March 2021

Due to the delay in the above-mentioned procedures related to settlement of accounts, the first quarter report for the fiscal year ending March 2021 is scheduled to be submitted on September 4, 2020.

In the second quarter of the fiscal year ending March 31, 2021 and thereafter, we expect to be able to disclose the information without delay.